505496045 05/28/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5542849

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MS. AYANA M. KLEIN	01/06/2019
MR. ETHAN A. KLEIN	05/12/2019
MRS. MARCI S. KLEIN	05/12/2019
MR. DAVID S. KLEIN	05/12/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3DUXDESIGN LLC	
Street Address:	1555 WESTPORT TURNPIKE	
City:	FAIRFIELD	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06824	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16123192	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8605705075

Email: iplawclinic@uconn.edu
Correspondent Name: DIANE F. COVELLO
Address Line 1: UCONN IP LAW CLINIC

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3DUX-NP-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANE F. COVELLO
SIGNATURE:	/Diane F. Covello/
DATE SIGNED:	05/28/2019

Total Attachments: 4

source=3Dux-Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=3Dux-Assignment_signed#page2.tif source=3Dux-Assignment_signed#page3.tif

PATENT 505496045 REEL: 049295 FRAME: 0054

source=3Dux-Assignment_signed#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 049295 FRAME: 0055

ASSIGNMENT

WHERBAS, Ayana M. Klein, residing at 1555 Westport Tpke, Fairfield, CT 06824, and Ethan A. Klein, residing at 1555 Westport Tpke, Fairfield, CT 06824, and Marci S. Klein, residing at 1555 Westport Tpke, Fairfield, CT 06824, and David S. Klein, residing at 1555 Westport Tpke, Fairfield, CT 06824, (hereinafter collectively referred to as "INVENTORS") have invented a "MODELING KIT INCLUDING CONNECTORS AND GEOMETRIC SHAPES, AND METHODS OF MAKING AND USING SAME", for which an application for a United States patent office was filed on 09/06/2018, Application Number: 16/123,192 (hereinafter referred to as the "INVENTION");

AND, WHEREAS, 3DUXDESIGN, a LLC of the State of Connecticut (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights thereunder;

NOW, THEREFORE, for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of all which is hereby acknowledge, INVENTORS have agreed to and do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto in and to said INVENTION, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue applications) based in whole or in part on said INVENTION, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said INVENTION, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said INVENTION or any part thereof;

TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED by said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had no sale and assignment of said interest been made;

THE INVENTORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States applications or any of them, or upon said INVENTION or any part thereof, to said ASSIGNEE.

AND INVENTORS hereby agree for each of themselves and for each of his or her heirs, executors and administrators, to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurance, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation-in-part, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country that may be deemed necessary by said ASSIGNEE fully to secure to said ASSIGNEE its interest as aforesaid in and to said INVENTION or any part thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

AND INVENTORS hereby covenant for himself and herself and each of his or her legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that INVENTORS have granted no right or license to make, use or sell said INVENTION, to anyone except said ASSIGNEE, that prior to the execution of this deed his or her right, title, and interest in said INVENTION have not been otherwise encumbered, and that INVENTORS have not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

1

$\Omega \omega$	bana.	<u>V</u>	ULS	
116	/19			
Aya	na M. R	(lein		
Da	te)			

Witness Name: ANNA ANASTASIO

Signature: Drm Duntis

Date: 1/6/19

Witness Name: PETER ANASTASTO

Signature: Ket Units

Date: 1/6/19

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

Ethan A. Klein (Date)

Witness Name: Buth Lenthek
Signature: Buth Lenthek

Date: \$\frac{1}{10f19}

Witness Name: Sofeven Klayman

Signature: Star Chana

Date: 5/1/19

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

(Date)

3

Witness Name: Buth Lendnek
Signature: Duth Lendnek

Date: 5/12/19

Witness Name: Sleven Klayman

Signature: Star 7Clayer

PATENT

REEL: 049295 FRAME: 0058

Date: 5/12/19

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand.

David S. Klein

(Date)

Witness Name: Bath Lentnek

Sianature:

Date: 5/12/19

Witness Name: Steven Klayman

Signature: Staven Coy

Date: 5/12/18

£